Office of the Bursar



2005 - 2006 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES for UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES

THE COLLEGE: ARTS AND SCIENCES SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCES

	Annual Charge	Per Semester
Tuition	\$30,540.00	\$15,270.00
Activity Fee	217.00	108.50
Health Fee – Mandatory	540.00	270.00
Orientation Fee – Freshmen	195.00	(1)
Orientation Fee – Transfer Students	75.00	(1)
Senior Class Fee	30.00	15.00
Engineering Equipment Fee/	650.00	325.00
Junior and Senior Engineering Students only		
CPU Box Fee	35.00	17.50
Monthly Payment Plan Administrative Fee	50.00	25.00
Room Rent	5,710.00	2,855.00
Housing Social Fee	10.00	5.00
Annual Repatriation Fee (international students only) ④	20.00	2
		Fall/Spring
Health Insurance ③	996.00	415.00/581.00

The full amount will be charged in the student's first semester of attendance.

The full amount will be charged in the student's first semester of attendance each year.

The fall semester cost represents 5 months of coverage; the spring semester cost represents 7 months.

④F or J Visa type, rate subject to change.

DINING PLANS	Per Year		Per Semester	
Club Meal Plans			Meals +	Declining
280 Club Meal Plan	\$4,478.00	\$1,939 +	\$300 =	\$2,239
230 Club Meal Plan	4,128.00	1,664 +	400 =	2,064
170 Club Meal Plan	3,676.00	1,288 +	550 =	1,838
140 Club Meal Plan	3,368.00	1,084 +	600 =	1,684
Declining Plans				
Platinum	3,000.00			1,500.00
Gold	2,500.00			1,250.00
Silver	2,000.00			1,000.00
Bronze	1,000.00			500.00

On Campus Class Requirements/Options:

Freshmen (2009): Are required to select either the 280 Club Meal Plan or the 230 Club Meal Plan for the fall semester. The 170 Club Meal Plan becomes an option for the spring semester. Members of the Class of 2009 are expected to participate in either a Club Meal Plan or a Club Declining Balance Plan for all undergraduate years.

Sophomores (2008): Are required to select the 280, 230 or 170 Club Meal Plan

Juniors (2007): Are required to select the 280, 230, 170 or 140 Club Meal Plan or the Platinum Declining Balance Plan.

Seniors (2006) & T5 Students: Are not required to participate in a meal plan but may choose any meal plan option. Selection of the Bronze Declining requires a deposit \$50/semester. Seniors at the Eastman School of Music are required to select the Bronze Declining \$250/semester.

Off Campus Class Requirements/Options:

Freshmen, Sophomores and Juniors – may select from all meal options, but have a minimum requirement of the Bronze Declining \$500/semester.